

On agenda:

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 26-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/7/2022 In control: City Council

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 2/3/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Urging Mayor Bibb and the Covid 19 Task Force to require

Final action:

businesses to provide hand sanitizer for the public at their points of sale and gas stations provide

1/24/2022

hand sanitizer at their gas pumps.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell

Indexes: COVID-19, MAYOR'S OFFICE, RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 26-2022-hand sanitizer reso

1/24/2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
1/10/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Urging Mayor Bibb and the Covid 19 Task Force to require businesses to provide hand sanitizer for the public at their points of sale and gas stations provide hand sanitizer at their gas pumps.